FEEDBACK REPORT ANALYSIS

(2021-2022)
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Bharati College, Delhi University being unique from its very
inception and foundation has emerged as a benchmark of
excellence and innovation for the world of education. With quality
sustenance as its focus, the college has developed the feedback
mechanism commencing with obtaining feedback from the various
stakeholders to a structured rating based feedback form. The
college draws feedback from students, teachers, alumnae and
employees for continuous improvement in curriculum development
and enrichment. Feedback is an essential element of the learning
process for year 2021 to 22.

The students feedback on curriculum and teaching learning process
at Bharati College, Janakpuri campus is designed to get formative
feedback from students that can be used towards the improvements
in the quality of course design and delivery as well as student
learning experiences. The feedback process at Bharati College
University of Delhi is designed to get formative feedback from our
various stakeholders that can be used towards the improvement

and quality of infrastructure, teaching methodology, the objective of
the exercises to correctly gauge the impact of all the efforts taken

by the institution at all levels. Bharati College aims to offer the best
possible environment and learning experience to encourage

students to perform to their full potential for academic achievement.
Taking feedback plays an important role in the evaluation,
development and enhancement of the quality of this learning
experience. The process has put an emphasis on the need for
environment of students in the quality assurance of Higher
Education.

The process involves taking an independent and extensive survey from
all the stakeholders through google forms wherein thyey are also
allowed to give their open views about the college and has been
analysed to form a basis for action to be taken.



STUDENT FEEDBACK

Course of study
533 responses

I 9.4% 15.8%
8.4%

Course of study

533 responses

W

@ B.A Prog

@ B.Com. Hons

@ B.Com.

@ B.A. Hons history

@ B.A. hons English

@ B.A. Hons Political Science
@ B.A. Hons. Sanskrit

@ B.A. Hons. Hindi

12V

@ B.Sc. Hons. Mathematics
@ B.A. Hons. Psychology
@ B.A. Hons Sociology

@ Copy

@ B.A. Hons. Journalism in English

A 22



How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

533 responses

®4--
@3-
©2-
®1-
@0-
@®4--

85 to 100%
70 to 84%
55 to 69%
30 to 54%
Below 30%
84 to 100%

4 -- 85 to 100% 234
3--70to 84% 117
2 --551t069% 97
1--30to54% 55
0 -- Below 30% 28
How well did the teacher prepare for the class?
533 responses
@ 4 - Thoroughly
@ 3 - Satisfactory
@ 2 - Poorly
@ 1 - Indifferently
@ 0 -- Won't teach at all
4 — Thoroughly 180
3 — Satisfactory 297
2 — Poorly 36
1 — Indifferently 17

0 -- Won't teach at all




How well were the teachers able to communicate?

- b
A

533 responses

@ 4 - Always effective

@ 3 - Sometimes effective

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily

@ 1- Generally ineffective

@ 0- Very poor communication

4 — Always effective 265
3 - Sometimes effective 162
2 — Just satisfactorily 74
1- Generally ineffective 23
0- Very poor communication 9

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

533 responses

38.8%

) &

@ 4- Excellent
@ 3 - Very good
@ 2-Good

® 1-Fair

@ 0- Poor

4— Excellent 152
3 - Very good 207
2 — Good 113
1 - Fair 49
0- Poor 12




Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
531 responses

@ 4-Always fair

@ 3-Usually fair

@ 2-Sometimes unfair
@ 1-Usually unfair

@ 0-Unfair
4-Always fair 251
3-Usually fair 199
2-Sometimes unfair 63
1-Usually unfair 15
0-Unfair 3
Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
531 responses
@ 4-Every time
20.9% @ 3-Usually
@ 2-Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely
@ 0-Never

4-Every time 170
3-Usually 154
2-Occasionally/Sometimes 111
1-Rarely 55
O-Never 41




The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
©® 4 - Regularly
@ 3 - Often
@ 2 — Sometimes
. @ 1 -Rarely
@ 0- Never

531 responses

4 — Regularly 161
3 - Often 154
2 — Sometimes 95
1 — Rarely 85
0—- Never 36

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
531 responses

@ 4 - Significantly
® 3 - Very well

@ 2 — Moderately
@ 1 - Marginally
@ 0- Not at all

4 — Significantly 124
3 — Very well 206
2 — Moderately 123
1 — Marginally 51
0- Not at all 27




The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
531 responses

@ 4-Strongly Agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2-Neutral
@ 1-Disagree
| @ 0-Strongly disagree

4-Strongly Agree 128
3-Agree 255
2-Neutral 130
1-Disagree 33
0-Strongly disagree 15

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
531 responses

@ 4-Every time

@ 3-Usually

@ 2-Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0-Never

4-Every time 191
3-Usually 170
2-Occasionally/Sometimes 104
1-Rarely 46
0-Never 20




Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

531 responses

@ 4-Every time

@ 3-Usually

@ 2-Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ O0-Never

4-Every time 162
3-Usually 198
2-Occasionally/Sometimes 83
1-Rarely 52
0-Never 36

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications

533 responses

»

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0— Never

4-Every time 271
3-Usually 159
2-Occasionally/Sometimes 64
1-Rarely 28
O-Never 11




The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

531 responses
@ 4-Fully
@ 3-Reasonably
aiih © 2-Partially
A @ 1-Slightly
@ 0-Unable to

4-Fully 158
3-Reasonably 175
2-Partially 81
1-Slightly 68
0-Unable to 49

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
531 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0— Never

4 — Every time 145
3 — Usually 150
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes 94
1- Rarely 84
0 — Never 58




The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality

improvement of the teaching learning process.
531 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 - Agree

@ 2 —Neutral

@ 1-Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

4 — Strongly agree 134
3 — Agree 193
2 - Neutral 131
1 - Disagree 52
0 - Strongly disagree 21

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
531 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent

15.8% @ 3 —Moderate
@ 2 - Some what
@ 1 - Very little
A @ 0—Notatal

4 —To a great extent 154
3 - Moderate 210
2 — Some what 84
1 = Very little 60
0 — Not at all 23




Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
533 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 — Neutral
@ 1 - Disagree
| @ 0 - Strongly disagree

4 — Strongly agree 181
3 — Agree 187
2 — Neutral 112
1 — Disagree 36
0 — Strongly disagree 17

Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills
to make you ready for the world of work

533 responses
@ 4 -To a great extent
@ 3 —Moderate
@ 2 - Some what
@ 1 - Very little
A @ 0—Notatal

4 —To a great extent 173
3 — Moderate 185
2 - Some what 74
1 - Very little 69
0 - Not at al 32




What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
531 responses

@ 4 - Above 90%
@®3-70-89%
© 2-50-69%
@ 1-30-49%
@ 0 -Below 29%

4 — Above 90% 78
3-70-89% 112
2-50-69% 95
1-30-49% 83
0 — Below 29% 163

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
531 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1-Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

4 — Strongly agree 143
3 — Agree 222
2 — Neutral 116
1 - Disagree 34
0 - Strongly disagree 16




200

B strongly disagree M disagree [0 neutral [ agree [ Strongly agree

150

100
50
| feel comfortable and Administrative staff | feel comfortable and Accounts department | feel comfortable and Library staff effectively
satisfied while dealing with  effectively handle students' satisfied while dealing with  effectively handle students’ satisfied while dealing with  handle students' queries.
administrative staff queries. accounts department staff queries. library staff
4 — Strongly agree 86
3 — Agree 169
2 — Neutral 166
1 — Disagree 44
0 - Strongly disagree 66

Institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow
531 responses

@ strongly agree
@ agree
@ neutral

) @ disagree
| @ Strongly disagree

4 — Strongly agree 139
3 — Agree 231
2 — Neutral 122
1 - Disagree 26
0 — Strongly disagree 13




Institution takes active interest in promoting internships, field visit and placement opportunities

531 responses
@ strongly agree
® agree
@ neutral
@ disagree
‘ @ Strongly disagree

4 — Strongly agree 140
3 — Agree 182
2 — Neutral 131
1 — Disagree 57
0 — Strongly disagree 21

Il strongly agree [l agree [0 neutral [l disagree [ strongly disagree

200
150
100
50
0
Principal is supportive Principal is accessible Principal is open to suggestions
4 — Strongly agree 169
3 — Agree 200
2 — Neutral 116
1 - Disagree 19
0 - Strongly disagree 27




PARENT FEEDBACK

Discipline
110 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good
@ Average
@ Poor
Excellent 26
Very Good 33
Good 33
Average 15
Poor 3
Quality of Teaching
110 responses
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good
@ Average
@ Poor

Excellent 25
Very Good 29
Good 33
Average 19
Poor 4




Extra-Curricular Activities
110 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
10.9% @ Good

@ Average
@ Poor

Excellent 25

Very Good 23

Good 39

Average 12

Poor 11

Sports Facilities
110 responses
@ Excellent
18.2% . Very Good
@ Good
@ Average
@ Poor
21.8% i

Excellent 16

Very Good 24

Good 39

Average 20

Poor 11




Administration Staff

110 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good
@ Average
A @ Poor
20.9%

Excellent 23

Very Good 24

Good 38

Average 17

Poor 8

Mentoring System
110 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good
@ Average
@ Poor

Excellent 23

Very Good 32

Good 26

Average 21

Poor 8




Grievance System
110 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good
@ Average
@ Poor

Excellent 18

Very Good 26

Good 35

Average 24

Poor 7

Infrastructure
110 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good
@ Average
@ Poor

Excellent 22

Very Good 24

Good 30

Average 24

Poor 10




Improvement in knowledge, ethics or any positive change observed by you in your ward while

studying in college

110 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Average
@ Poor

Excellent 20
Very Good 30
Good 33
Average 21
Poor 6




TEACHER FEEDBACK

| have a sense of ownership with the college
76 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Strongly Agree 43
Agree 26
Neutral 6
Disagree -
Strongly Disagree 1

The air-conditioners, computers, projectors, laptops, blowers ,hot case and other devices of the
college function properly and are well maintained.

76 responses
@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree
Strongly Agree 17
Agree 40
Neutral 11
Disagree 5
Strongly Disagree 3




Canteen serves good quality food and beverages

76 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

Strongly Agree 10
Agree 42
Neutral 16
Disagree 5
Strongly Disagree 3
The canteen is neat and hygienic
76 responses
@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree
@ Neutral
@ Agree
@ Strongly agree
Strongly Agree 10
Agree 41
Neutral 19
Disagree 3
Strongly Disagree 3




| am proud to be a part of College

76 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

Strongly Agree 52
Agree 14
Neutral 2
Disagree -
Strongly Disagree 8

The work atmosphere is Congenial and Harmonious

76 responses

@ Strongly Disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree 33
Agree 30
Neutral 8
Disagree 2
Strongly Disagree 3




College provides environment for Self Development of Teachers

76 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

Strongly Agree 26
Agree 35
Neutral 8
Disagree 3
Strongly Disagree 4
The accounts department is efficient and helpful
76 responses
@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree
@ Neutral
@ Agree
@ Strongly agree
Strongly Agree 28
Agree 34
Neutral 9
Disagree 2
Strongly Disagree 3




There is transparency in the working of the system

76 responses

@ Strongly Disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree 16
Agree 42
Neutral 9
Disagree 4
Strongly Disagree 5

| feel dealing with Administrative staff is a hassle free process

76 responses

@ Strongly Disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree 18
Agree 42
Neutral 12
Disagree 3
Strongly Disagree 1




The Administrative system of the College is good
76 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

Strongly Agree 16
Agree 46
Neutral 11
Disagree 1
Strongly Disagree 2

The time frame allocated to complete the the course is sufficient
76 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

Strongly Agree 18
Agree 45
Neutral 8
Disagree 2
Strongly Disagree 3




Administrative Staff is helpful/Efficient

76 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

Strongly Agree 19
Agree 48
Neutral 7
Disagree 1
Strongly Disagree 1
The Library staff is helpful/ efficient
76 responses
@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree
Strongly Agree 25
Agree 34
Neutral 7
Disagree 2
Strongly Disagree 8




The system allows teacher to innovate and experiment

76 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

Strongly Agree 15
Agree 41
Neutral 12
Disagree 5
Strongly Disagree 3

Students are encouraged to respond and interact in the class

76 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

Strongly Agree 50
Agree 18
Neutral 3
Disagree -
Strongly Disagree 5




The evaluation criterion is relevant and fair
76 responses

38.2%

V il

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Strongly Agree 37
Agree 29
Neutral 6
Disagree 1
Strongly Disagree 3

Sufficient reading materials is available for the course in the library

76 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Strongly Agree 22
Agree 43
Neutral 7
Disagree 4

Strongly Disagree




The course structure is compatible with the level of students

76 responses

@ Strongly agree

® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Strongly Agree 21
Agree 46
Neutral 8
Disagree 1
Strongly Disagree -
Students are active and responsive in Class
76 responses
@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral
@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree
Strongly Agree 27
Agree 37
Neutral 8
Disagree 3
Strongly Disagree 1




Students are career oriented
76 responses

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

Strongly Agree 28
Agree 33
Neutral 15
Disagree -
Strongly Disagree -
Is the Principal supportive
76 responses
@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral
@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree
Strongly Agree 37
Agree 31
Neutral 5
Disagree 3

Strongly Disagree




Is the Principal accessible
76 responses

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Strongly Disagree
@ Disagree

Strongly Agree 42
Agree 27
Neutral 3
Disagree 3
Strongly Disagree 1

Is the Principal open to suggestions
76 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Strongly Agree 39
Agree 30
Neutral 4
Disagree 2
Strongly Disagree 1




Is the governing body supportive?

76 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Strongly Agree 24
Agree 39
Neutral 13
Disagree -
Strongly Disagree -
Is the governing body responsive
76 responses
@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree
Strongly Agree 25
Agree 36
Neutral 15
Disagree -

Strongly Disagree




